ADOPTED - JUNE 14, 2022

AGENDA ITEM NO. 22

Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CITY OF LANSING 

TRAILS AND PARKS MILLAGE AGREEMENTS

RESOLUTION #22 – 289

WHEREAS, the City of Lansing millage project TR029 is over budget by $69,498.38 due to additional paving and construction engineering costs to remobilize and remove significant trip hazards caused by tree roots within the project area; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lansing is requesting an amendment to Agreements TR006 and TR029 to reallocate $27,673.82 from TR006 to TR029 to cover the shortage; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lansing will supply the remaining $41,824.56.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an amendment to the agreements, listed below, with the City of Lansing:

	Contract Title
	Project #
	Current Contract Amount
	Amount to Reallocate
	Total

Revised Contract Amount

	CL - RTW - Moores River Dr Trail Repair
	TR006
	$666,939.04
	-$27,673.82 reallocate to TR029
	$639,265.22

	Grand River North Section - Bank Stabilization
	TR029
	$326,945.00
	Reallocate $27,673.82 from TR006 to TR029
	$354,618.82


BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners authorizes an extension for Agreement TR006 and TR029 to August 31, 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to reallocate $27,673.82 from line item 228-62800-967000-TR006 to line item 228-62800-967000-TR029.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Trubac, Cahill, Crenshaw, Sebolt, Slaughter, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis     Approved  06/06/2022

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Tennis, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Stivers, Peña, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  06/08/2022

